LR 378

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 378

Introduced by Pirsch, 4.

WHEREAS, Boys Town was awarded the contract to operate the Children and Family Support Hotline and the Family Navigator Program authorized in Laws 2009, LB 603, beginning January 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Children and Family Support Hotline provides a single point of access for children's behavioral health services that is available twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week, and is operated by trained personnel; and

WHEREAS, the Family Navigator Program provides additional children's behavioral health services, which include family peer support and assistance in identifying existing services that may be available to the family; and

WHEREAS, Boys Town has done and will continue to do an excellent job in providing these important children's behavioral health services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- That the Legislature expresses its appreciation to Boys Town for operating the Children and Family Support Hotline and the Family Navigator Program.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Boys Town.